notes	to	the	financial	statements	for	the	year	ended	31st	March,	2020	(Contd.)

136 Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

55 CoRReCtIon of eRRoRS

A. During	the	year	ended	31	March	2020,	the	management	undertook	a	detailed	review	of	its	financial	statements	and	observed	an
inadvertent	error	in	application	of	ind	As-115,	effective	from	01-04-2018.

i) The change in inventory of work in progress has been disclosed in the statement of profit and loss account as a line item instead of unbilled
revenue under the head revenue from operation.

ii) The inventory of Work-in-progress had been disclosed under the head inventories instead of unbilled revenue under Other Current Assets in
previous financial statements.

iii) Further, retention money had been disclosed under the head trade receivables instead of other assets. The amount of retention money held
by the customers is due on future performance obligation.

Therefore, for the financial year ended 31 March, 2020 the error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line
items for the prior period as follows :

(` in Lakhs)
Balance Sheet As	at	31st	March,	2019

As previously
Reported

Changes due to
correction of error

As Restated

Change in Assets
Non-Current Trade Receivables  10,760.77  (3,043.27)  7,717.50
Deferred Tax Assets  2,991.21  (158.49)  2,832.72
Other Non-Current Assets  450.37  3,043.27  3,493.64
Inventories  22,229.92  (7,418.82)  14,811.10
Current Trade Receivables  64,900.40  (13,118.65)  51,781.75
Other Current Assets  2,827.12  20,991.02  23,818.14
total Items Change in Assets 	1,04,159.79	 	295.06	 	1,04,454.85
Change in equity & Liabilities
Other Equity  72,204.70  295.06  72,499.76
Other Non Current  Liability  5,980.16  (1,506.37)  4,473.79
Other Non Current Financial Liability  284.19  1,506.37  1,790.57
total Items Change in equity & Liabilities 	78,469.06	 	295.06	 	78,764.12

(` in Lakhs)
Statement of profit & Loss As	at	31st	March,	2019

As previously
Reported

Changes due to
correction of error

As Restated

Revenue from Operations (Construction Contract Revenue)  1,75,218.32  253.12  1,75,471.44
Change in inventory of Work in Progress  (235.66)  235.66  -
Profit before tax  17,929.65  17.46  17,947.11
Tax expense  6,203.08  6.10  6,209.18
Profit after tax  11,726.57  11.36  11,737.93
Impact on EPS (Increase/(Decrease) (Basic & Diluted)  17.506  0.017  17.523

It has no impact on previously reported cash flows from operating, investing and financing activities.

notes	to	the	financial	statements	for	the	year	ended	31st	March,	2020	(Contd.)

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

137Annual Report 2019-20

B. The amount of work done but pending acknowledgment by contractee was recognised as “Work-in-progress” (disclosed under
“Inventories”) and valued at cost until year 2017-18 by the Company for construction contracts. Under Ind AS 115, the same is treated as
“Unbilled Revenue” (disclosed under “Other Current Assets”) which is valued at the contracted rates amounting to ̀ 7,872.37 Lakhs as at 31st